

Undergraduate Student Government Mason Holland President of the Student Body

August 30th, 2022

Executive Order 02: Creation of the Share the Student Experience Working Group

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Government permit the creation of an Ad-Hoc committee through executive order (Article IV, Section I, Clause 9);

WHEREAS, The aforementioned ad-hoc committee shall have all the powers and responsibilities described by the Constitution (Article IV, Section I, Clause 9);

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, I, Mason Holland, President of the Student Body order the reinstatement of the **Share the Student Experience Working Group**;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, I, Mason Holland, President of the Student Body order the following:

1. CREATION OF THE SHARE THE STUDENT EXPERIENCE WORKING GROUP

- a. The Share the Student Experience Working Group will be appointed effective immediately.
- b. The Undergraduate Student Government Advocacy Director of Academic Affairs Abbey Engler will be appointed to chair the working group under the advisement of President Holland.
- c. Advocacy Director Engler will be tasked with appointing all representatives on the ad-hoc committee.

2. RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SHARE THE STUDENT EXPERIENCE WORKING GROUP

a. The Share the Student Experience Working Group shall have all the responsibilities described by the Constitution (Article IV, Section I, Clause 9).

3. DUTIES OF THE SHARE THE STUDENT EXPERIENCE WORKING GROUP

- a. The Share the Student Experience Working Group will be charged with advising the Undergraduate Student Government and the UConn Administration on what the individual, everyday experience of students is in the classroom and what the UConn administration can improve upon to enhance students' quality of education.
- b. Topics of discussion will include, but are not limited to: accessibility of professors, accessibility of the classroom environment for students with disabilities, training for professors and instructors, incentives for classroom attendance, effectiveness of online platforms, and any other topics that participants deem relevant.

4. EXPIRATION DATE

a. The Share the Student Experience Working Group will be dissolved upon the end of the Holland administration's term in May of 2023.





Undergraduate Student Government

Mason Holland President of the Student Body

Ordered,

Mason Holland

Mason Holland President of the Undergraduate Student Body

